RAMSONS INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

3111 DAN AVENUE

P.0. BOX 9185 JONESBORO, AR 72403-9185

PHONE (870) 935-1210 FAX (870) 972-9255
April 6, 2022

Brian Richardson
Chief Administrative Officer

City of Jonesboro

300 South Church Street

Jonesboro, AR 72401

Re: Price for Completing Trap Fields at the Jonesboro Shooting Complex REVISED
Mr. Richardson:

Per your request, we are pleased to quote you the sum of $380,664.00 to provide all labor
and material required to complete the 6 remaining trap fields at the Jonesboro Shooting
Complex. Our quote is based upon the attached PR #7.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ramsons, Inc.

Scott McDaniel

Vice President

Attachments

Cc: Kyle Cook, Craig Light



BRACKETT
KRENNERICH
architects
Proposal Request (PR)
Project: City of Jonesboro: PR # (7) Seven
Jonesboro Shooting Sports Complex
Jonesboro, Arkansas Project # 12015-IC
Date: 03.31.22
Owner: City of Jonesboro Architect: Brackett-Krennerich

Contractor: Ramsons Inc.
General Contractors
3111 Dan Avenue
Jonesboro, AR 72403

Attn: Scott McDaniel

& Associates P.A.
100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401

X Owner (email)

X1 Contractor (email)

[] Consultant (email)

[ Field (email)

Xl Other:  BK Office (email)

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. This is not a change order nor a direction to proceed

with the work described herein.

Description:

Please provide the following modifications (Modifications indicated by delta “3”)

* Provide (6) trap fields and connecting walk as indicated on drawings on either side of

trap/skeet fields.

* Provide (6) trap houses as indicated (and including the following items at each location):

0 Sump pump

Lighting as indicated

O O O O0o0Oo

clubhouse.

Electrical power as indicated (Refer to 5/E201 for requirements)

Trap machine; Owner will set machine and calibrate.
Provide monumental sign at walk as detailed on C004.1.
Provide 2” conduit for trap controls back to central point for future controls and future

100 East Huntington Avenue, Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401
P: 870.932.0571 F: 870.932.0975



3 L)
gl
BRACKETT
KRENNERICH

architects
Attachments:

C003.6 — Trap Field Layout, C004 (Revised), C004.6 — Trap Field Layout,

Issued by:
Kyle Cook, A.l.A. (Architect)
(Printed name and title)

100 East Huntington Avenue, Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401
P:870.932.0571 F: 870.932.0975



— Site Package\CO 03.10.22 — trap fields added.rvt

I

Lot Phace

T:\Projects\Current\ 12015 — Shooting Complex City of Jonesboro\1-BIM\4—Change
3/14/2022 5:35:38 PM

Order

BEARING BASIS

(STATE PLANE COORDINATES
Q ZE ARKANSAS NORTH ZONE)
40' 20' 0' 40'
/’\f\/’\f\/’\f\/’\f\/’\f\/\f\/’\f\/’\f\/’\f\/’\f\/’\ —" —
_— —TRAP HOUSE  GRAVEL TRAP HOUSE — TRAP HOUSE GRAVEL ( TRAP HOUSE TRAP HOUSE GR 'PﬁlgETSCALE
/ = === == = & = — — Sk - -~ SF- s =Syt T ST = —SF - - o SF s e S e e Sp e ey e — — ——F— 3 —F — —— —_—— ==
////ST/ == == — e~ 733" _ 234 9; I EXISTING 233 — » LTS s | I _
—— —_——— — - T — T T — 24— — — —_—— 1T 0 — — — _ . ~ P e ———— — — — — — — — — Y — — — — — — — — — —
_ /é ~ HOUSE — _
Z 4 / | (TYP.) ~ -~
2 \ % ~
% \ EXISTING]
N SKEET
\ ; > I
_ 234.38 —234.:58 —234.38 | | : _ _ .
7= =438 _ il /_—234.38 1234.38 'Z%UPS)E | |_conc. wai (wp h—— ) T e ms — . — — — .
\ 4\; — 7
234.38 7 -234.38 —234.38 l 5 234.38 234.38
/ﬁ !
\ /
_/////><“-..___ >(\\\\\_ [ -~\\-~\ / '3)/
—— ) o)
234.38— TN 234 38 : . ~23438—" DR - —234.3 \?3ﬁ7¥ ~—— -// 234.38 TN 234.38 s G
PROPOSED SIDEWALK | 1 N—234.38 ! :¥2 34.38 | i 234.38 R I - | 1N\—234.38 PROPOSED SIDEWALK
I I LSRN N Lo Lo P (TYPICAL) Z
N+ 1 1 [l ] —
el —— P P . T T = 93a =
\ MATCH EXISTING WALK——/ : ~ GRAVEL v b o JI _ GRAVEL GRAVEL 2 P B 233 — _ _ _ __— B —
~ s — P o T o~ i - — :
/‘: \\SF\\ //i/*:’ i i i i \2:;?3\\ i i 533 ___E ______ 5 — m
s _ i 1 | 1 | | ! ) v 3Pt 0 ¥*vtt 4t twwwTST;mm——_ L —— =233 — — — — 1 ! -
- \' e SE— == — SE— — — SF— - o] S — — - — S — ) o — S / — = — — S — — — =] - - — - — ;Q/S" O
~‘---¢""-~‘---—"/.\i‘h--—’"ﬂ-~‘---"19”K:Ei;tiﬂﬁQ(TE;IIJEEE-)A'¢§EJ‘i--— 4"’-~‘i--—”"\~~‘---ﬂ’"’-~‘i--—""\~~‘---—’"’-~‘i--—""\4Ezsﬂﬂfzfsj;FEE‘i--—""\~~‘---—’"‘-~‘i--—""\~“-—-——”“-~‘i--—""““-—-—!”“-~‘i--—""\~~‘---“ NCREL E MAPOR EXISANGUVAL ‘:::::’ IIIIIIII]I ':':,
qﬁ’;’/ CONCRETE m O m 8
) O c
Ve S :::]I::::
/
\ / m O f
.- wey) °
—_—_———————————— 234— — r— = Z
O O ( ) N O
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. ALL CURB RETURN RADII SHALL BE 5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. THROUGHOUT ALL EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES, POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED
WITHIN MINIMUM SLOPES OF 0.50% OR GREATER AND SURFACE DRAINAGE GENERALLY
IN THE DIRECTION PROVIDED BY EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY.
4. WORK SHALL PROGRESS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO ALLOW THE EXISTING VEGETATION
TO REMAIN AS LONG AS POSSIBLE, CONSISTENT WITH THE SCOPE OF WORK.
5. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2.0%. ALL
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 2.0% IN ALL
DIRECTIONS.
6.  ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE AS SHOWN.
7. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL DEBRIS AND OTHER MATERIAL AS SHOWN IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND/OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS. I vp
8.  ACCESS ALONG ROADWAY SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. CONSTRUCTION IN )
CITY, COUNTY OR STATE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE RESPECTIVE
AUTHORITY. U
9. TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO AVOID PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ADJACENT
PROPERTIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNERS SUFFICIENT ——
NOTICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. m b
Y L -~
_ WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14-172 GAUGE, MAX. < Z e
~ lo'py / 6" MESH SPACING)
)CVC:_C: —
EEE ===!! i |l.JIL.JI C:t:j
N . -
Eas ‘§ 'hax ¢ LEGE E L MEASURE
= > 4 e GEND ROSION CONTROL MEASURES m m
e — — ] )
SR — | ~ 54" MIN. FENCE POSTS,
el s — | T >,/ DRIVEN SF — — SILT FENCE 1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.
SR N — | - MIN. 18" INTO GROUND. THIS PLAN IS NOT INTENDED TO COVER ALL MEASURES, BUT TO SUPPLEMENT, EXPAND OR
e | [T HEERE ' IMPLEMENT THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS NATIONAL POLLUTION
§ SiEE | T S RIPRAP m CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM GENERAL PERMIT (NPDES PERMIT).
— T ’
— !! ——1 | T 1 2 2. SILT FENCING SHALL BE PLACED ALONG THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION AND AROUND EACH
"~ \\
compacted —/Jl — | [T ‘ FILTER FABRIC < |\ DRAINAGE DIRECTION DRAINAGE STRUCTURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
BACKFILL ' 7/ — 0 OVER WIRE FENCE W I g
/7 /7 ~ | & A\ \ 3. GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT PROPOSED DRIVEWAY S >l w
7, /7/7 > Y L @ INLET PROTECTION LOCATIONS TO PREVENT TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT OFF SITE. WHEEL WASH FACILITIES MAY 29~
// /;/ 7, - P<_g9 20 OO OO /4// BE REQUIRED. — I
/ ", ’ FINISH GRADE A Lv OO QO %? @ DUMPED RIPRAP 2@
_ j — R4 \ 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL EROSION CONTROL S
FLOW — Q <)OO OOO OOO OO MEASURES AND FACILITIES IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE 2| &
i 0 OO DO O O \0\7 CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. ANY FAILURES IN THE MEASURES MUST BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED. ° 3| N
| : | | Qq\ 60 O @) EROSION CONTROL ~ MEASURES AND FACILITIES SHALL BE FREQUENTLY INSPECTED FOR S Xl
L l OO O‘O M COMPLIANCE. FAILURE TO INSTALL OR MAINTAIN THESE FACILITIES MAY RESULT IN DENIAL ?
| O O :)O OO 2 OO O 200 OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS UNTIL ALL PROBLEMS ARE CORRECTED. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE 5
ELEVATION | C(’ % % O HELD ACCOUNTABLE FOR CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES TRACKING DIRT AND MUD ONTO PUBLIC @ S| g
o U OO %O‘ OO O ,O (&\ STREETS. CONTRACTORS SHALL PUT INTO PLACE APPROPRIATE FACILITIES TO CLEAN 5 2§
Ooo OOC OO OO OQ VEHICLES BEFORE THEY ENTER ~ STREETS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FREQUENTLY SWEEP @ =
©" MINIMUM O OO O OC) D FILTER BLANKET THE ACCESS STREETS. 3 2 ®
o ~ ) O 20 OO e, OO (CLASS 7 A.B.C.) | A5
~. WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 12 GAUGE, MAX. &" MESH Ooo Ooo OO QO OO 1 5. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING A NOTICE OF INTENT WITH THE | =
— SPACING) UITH FILTER CLOTH COVER \ \QQ / ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (ADEQ). E 3
<
2"-3" STONE — \\ 6. DUST SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM. THE USE OF MOTOR OILS AND OTHER PETROLEUM
) BASED LIQUIDS FOR DUST SUPPRESSION ARE PROHIBITED.
MA) COMPACTED | OR 2'x2" HARDWOOD GEOTEXTILE UNDERLINER — 7. ALL WORK ON THIS SITE PERTAINING TO EXCAVATION AND DRAINAGE SHALL BE IN 2| =
BACKFILL FENCE: WOVEN WIRE, 14-1/2 GA. 6" MAX, THE REQUIREMENTS OF AASHTO M288 MAY BE USED. ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PLAN AND THE APPLICABLE PROVISTONS: OF THE CEP? GF
B - FINISHED GRADE MESH OPENING IN LIEU OF RIPRAP, AN EROSION CONTROL MAT MAY JONESBORO STORM WATER MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS.
FILTER FABRIC: BE USED.
‘ FLOW . MIRAF 14O0NS 8. ADDITIONAL CONTROLS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF JONESBORO AND ADEQ DURING
" J = 2. PHILLIPS 66 SUPAC 4NP - SECTION — DUMPED RIPRAP CONSTRUCTION. GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE MAY BE
- ] l:i 3. DUPONT TYPAR 334| C' orq STFDUC" T || Or\l f-NTE) Ar\lcE REQUIRED FOR SEEDING OPERATIONS IF DETERMINED NECESSARY.
EXTEND WIRE FENCE A ——/T'yJ_ X 4. OR APPROVED EQUAL. ’ A - - ’ TOE EXCAVATION IN SOIL
MIN. OF 2" INTO TRENCH /] (rfw ) NOT TO SCALE REGISTERED
| ’ ARCHITECTS
EMBEDDED FILTER FABRIC MIN, z;*/[ { UNZ'%%'E%ED
INTO GROUND YL RO
TRENCH

CROSS-SECTION

l. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAFLES.
2. FILTER CLOTH TO IBE FASTENED SECURELY TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24"
AT TOP AND MIID SECTION.

Commission Number

T
3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY O OF AL'}",”’ ",
51X INCHES AND FOLDED. SR Ao (% 12015—-1C
4. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NOTED IN THE EROSION CONTROL PLAN. COLLECTED S %

MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN "BULGES" DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE. gé\
S5 7 ASSOCIATED Enamesnms

SS! ANDTESTING, LLC
No. 299

CO03.6

Date: March 31, 2022

SILT FENCE n

- -
grading and erosion control plan 7, ¢
i O

SCALE: 1" = 40'

YOO
O

DA
AN




- OII
33'-

48

15'-0

T:\Projects\Current\12015 — Shooting Complex City of Jonesboro\1-BIM\4—Change

Nrdar Qat(c)\ Ph BN _ i
4/1/20222'16'56PMOSG IC Site Package\CO 03.10.22 trap fields added.rvt

S L _ —_— — — | | - i < CRUSHED STONE |

ACCESS ROAD

%
L | S
2 o|
ol Il
o o
< <
[he [he
= =
w | w |
z z
4"x8"x1/4" STEEL PLATE WITH — g-0" 5 5
2) 1/2" NELSON STUDS w4 4
ROLLER ASSEMBLY ToP ANGLE GUIDE BEYOND g & ANGLE Wi (1) 173" DIA.
2"x1/4" STEEL 2"x2"x1/4" STEEL T 2"x1/4" STEEL Ag it SN STEEL NELSON STUDS
w4 "x1/4" "X2'x1/4" o 1A 13/4" "x1/4" ANGLE LOCKING FLANGE
2"x2"x1/4" STEEL / PLATE ANGLE GUIDE 2"x2"x1/4" STEEL B PLATE RIB F———————— L S
ANGLE FRAME ) - ANGLE FRAME \\ 2" WIDE 1" STEEL — 4 ,
DU Uﬂ | — ROLLER ASSEMBLY < B ] 1 % PLATE STOP BEYOND 5 : 1 ° ’ ° ° i :
- P 2,08 . [PTP . -
i} s 2"x1/4" STEEL — - Qﬂ)/ l L -0 <&~
- i //' Bl g [ j \ . Sl “| >
fa PLATE RIB s ) Al wla : ‘ 1/8" STEEL PLATE DOOR H ; T MCeNICHOLS CAT 4274
1/2" STEEL PLATE = , <1, ———— 1/8" STEEL PLATE DOOR 1° _ / W/ 2"x2"x1/4" STEEL ANGLE 18 - i R Z L], TREAD GRATE OVER
FULLY WELD GORNER . /’ e W/ 2"x2"x1/4" STEEL ANGLE 1/2" STEEL PLATE \ &L FRAME >" DIAMETER —— 7 AD GRATE O
U CcoO S -5 ] .y FRAME FULLY WELD CORNERS 74 Ev> | % HOLE I | | -1 11/2"x1 1/2"x1/4" STEEL
" B1/4" S 2..*% 7-11" g 21 -21/4" 310" HEAVYDUTY HINGE g 1B CEI\ERLINE _ | o [ ANGLE TREAD FRAME
gLX/gTXé\XnTHTEE S 1. Tt 02 - 1 | PROVIDE TWO (2) || oFTrRAP | || )
() 112 , ] | w4 A 4" 20" , MC12x10.6 STEEL
, 2" DIAMETER 4"x4"x1/4" STEEL p
NELSON STUDS g COLE ANGLE I | & |1 CHANNEL STRINGER
o] - 5
FE _ e : 5% I} . | >—— THROWING ARM ]!
=<Ir i o /— 1 1/2I|X1 1/2I|X1/4l| STEEL =<Ir :_\ /ﬁ ﬂ f . 4 i a4 '74 '_Ai\ '_; | ) PlVOT PO'NT - | /-2\
© - ANGLE TREAD FRAME a I b eIt _/N“j R L .
BITUMINOUS - S BITUMINOUS 51%"\/ _ “~— 4" THICK PAD FULL 1 4| oo
. DAMPPROOFlNﬁ - <l MCNICHOLS CAT 4.27# _ DAMPPROOFING . =/ |]7—— MCNICHOLS CAT 4.27# LENGTH OF BOX 1 1
e " ol 4 TREAD GRATE < ] 5 ﬁ;‘\ : TREAD GRATE
- PERIMER AND 2 N 2-0 1 / VG2 1S6STEEL + 4 v / , = | 15" DIAMETER Ml PRECAST CONCRETE
- g — x10. \ © — ST 11/2"x1 1/2"x1/4" STEEL R 18 5" DEEP SUMP -1 TRAP HOUSE
OVER TOP OF R ® < //— HANNEL STRINGER PRECAST CONCRETE : : =2 4 ~ /—
POOTING TO ,: § p B @ STRING PR a2 \\ § ) / /\\v'—x— ANGLE TREAD FRAME | PIT A
TOP OF GRADE ® \ ] ] -
g i PRECAST CONCRETE - SUMP PIT 7= p/ | |—— MC12x10.6 STEEL ! .|
| TRAP HOUSE BEYOND / / - CHANNEL STRINGER | Al
© AN s S 1.0 © L Lo = RN : | BENRAEISIEL e e e ) w
1-0 8-8 1-0 1-0 7-8 4-0
Z
= >
trap house section trap house section |— LIJ
SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0" O
AL S §
12' - O'I__/ _12l _ OII m m O h
| 110'- 0" L 110'- 0" : 132 1" . 137'- 5" . 137'- 5" . 132'- 1" 110'- 0" | 110'- 0" | > — <
i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CRUEHED STONE | | | A (SHEET\ | REGULATION TRAP | | | | O .
ACCESS ROAD \ | TRAP HOUSE | (— - —_—— —| - - = =004 | HOUSE - TYPICAL OF 3 | W | TRAP HOUSE @) 8
2 c - T T T TN T — Iy <
T =X
h@h@gg@k@k@k@h@h@h@h@k@k@k@h@h@h@h@k@gﬂ@ OO0 o000 %%Lo%%%%%Loh@h@g@g@k@k@%%3h@h@k@%@&@\%ﬁ%%%%%%%h@h@h@k@%i@oh@%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%% S S N S e (@)
ﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁ&%&&&&&&O&&&&fﬁpog&% R R e e e R e B PR B R0 l&&&&&&%&&&&&&g&&%&&&&%&&&%O&&&%&%&%&fg&%&% LL HIo
'. . , ,’ [ [ = r-I-= [ [ | | =
CBASELNE| (A ° 7 Y Y ® o &
OSROS o = h
0‘\" & 1 8 9 > O :
A0 o SKEET HOUSE =
ASRF | TRAP FIELD TRAP FIELD | — m O
BASELINE "B1" /)| -
A BAsELNEBL 07 R e 7 | T 77 [ 2 | S | 7 L TR ST Z R O S o
a2 5% -
BASELINE "B2"C |
T T T T T T T O S G N N ~\ T T T T~ -~\ S A\ 7 B A\ 77, A e e TN 7777 L Y A\ 777 A T a =N\ s ~ ~\ T T T T T T T T ~\
‘).i' I -
I. Y I
)
D3] | Z
l‘a' I m

100 M1 (e e om A m cm o sgm cgm e e cm e L e cm 808 (0 o0 (8 (0 g0 8, T @10

2

dl
(]

(850 o 110 008088 7010 (00880 (8 0808 0 0008 0 e (o o (00 o

@
OSEO PR o@o@o@o@o@o@o@o@o@c7@3@%@o@o@o@o@o@o@o@o@cj@

Issued
by
KLC

J
=
D,
)
=

|

.
0 O 010 (010 I (0 OB A OB M SO A A GO
%%@Q@Q@ R R R R R R P R A S R SR A S S R R YRS SR AR RS B BERERRERARS - RERERARATERE RERERAS S BB o BB BBl %(@%(@%gé%ﬂ%@%@%%(@%(@%ﬁ% o) SERERESERBRERERS
O SIGN__100'- 0" SIGN 100-0' 2| 7 58)8" ] SIGN N — SIGN N y SIGN " 52 -1" SIGN 100'-0" SIGN_100'- 0" SIGN
%g . S| 0-0F N J \\ ﬁ’/ - ‘ ']_’:/ - < C003> : @// - 0-0—F 10-0+— 10'- 0" ﬁ’/
%@S 2 M SIGN ) 5 17 -6
%%g 4" THICK coos [SHEET) ¥
8@2 L CONCRETE ' ~ o
8@8 PHASE 2B IV 47' = /A o= . WALK 004y EXISTING 4" THICK - ——-—- . N = T J? PHASE 2B 9 E
FUTURE ! ! CONCRETE WALK ! ! FUTURE
of ! | |
RESTROOM ! ! L———— ____. ! !
55%5 F.FE.= \'\. ' . ./lﬁRESTROSJM
= 23360 4. T H PHASE 2E PHASE 2E O t-----y FFE.=
8% ' ) FUTURE o B FUTURE 233.60" +/-
g@g PAVILION = O i pp— k O O PAVILION
. F.FE.= —— o -] F.FE.=
%g 233.60" +/- - o FhASE 2D | 5 233.60" +/- o
Bae ?  CLUBHOUSE . I
%ong CRUSHED STONE 0 | F.F.E.= ] 0 I_ e
ﬁ%oﬁ/ ACCESS ROAD 'L_ _ 234.00° +/- o < > Q
8%5 O O L R J O O I_ — D
- : m Ll OC
%C%g EXISTING EARTH e
8@8 IMPACT BERM : : I I I -
8@28 EXISTING 4" THICK
5 / CONCRETE WALK O Z ,Q
5 - <
i 1 [ <& <Z -
%C%g W H
- C LU
b o
Of 1 m
%& 3 ~ m
8@5 EXISTING CONCRETE CURB | 8-0" TALL WOOD !
8%5 \_/ o AND GUTTER ! PERIMETER FENCE
5
B
Bae
Bae
ey
ey
50
B

Revision Schedule

m EXISTING CONCRETE S
CURB AND GUTTER k=
e AN VAN AN AN
8 0
=
i / 5
o
EXISTING ROAD; CONSTRUCTED EXISTING ROAD; CONSTRUCTED q ®
IN PHASE 1A IN PHASE 1A =

EXISTING 4" THICK
CONCRETE WALK

R FUTURE CRUSHED
/ STONE PATH

EXISTING ROAD; CONSTRUCTED
IN PHASE 1A

REGISTERED
ARCHITECTS

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB
AND GUTTER

- Commission Number
h 12015-1C

4 trap/skeet lavout site plan g.gmgai

SCALE: 1" =40-0"

Date: January 17, 2020

HES
AT T TOHT

X
L%

T 1
Yoo Blarebhitc o
AV VA Y.VAY. Vi | K COm

N
7y
1

OO —NO 0=
> OO0
A ] | & ]
Y 1J 7 7

¥ X
A<

OO —OD D —N =13
OO 71
a = ] | |
O/ 7 J 17—

¥ A
e =T A7
HHOHHDOSTTON LY
I ECSSENEE: 7

TRAP/SKEET LAYOUT SITE PLAN AND TRAP HOUSE PLAN AND SECTIONS




A /A
QU04y

12'-0

e S e e e e e bﬂogoﬁoﬁoﬁogoﬁoﬁoﬁoﬁc CRUSHED STONE
?Q ?p O§Q 59 ?Q (%DQ %?E@g%g@f Q 8@2@/ ACCESS ROAD
S
R SO
S

VR\
D’

12'-0

48 -

T:\Projects\Current\12015 — Shooting Complex City of Jonesboro\1-BIM\4—Change

Nrdar Qat(c)\ Ph BN _ i
4/1/20222'18'29PMOSG IC Site Package\CO 03.10.22 trap fields added.rvt

CUOSOR SO U@U@U{ SCEOLOECR
BASELINE "A” (FIELD POSITION OF TRAP)_ __ ___ __ ___ __________ VA Z
. = >
TRAP AT BASE =
HINE"A /| ! \\ TRAP HOUSE m
AN 8 O —t "
r / / I \ \ 2 O
| /] &i ( il @) n— 2
: /BN : m T E T
AN U W) O =<
o o \ e 2 TIE
: 30 O2¢
: > < 5
| w (Y T
N o Na3
: OF"%
§ O s
\_ S50 0 S
O -
BASELINE™BZ" oA R B N . ) O
v 3 CONTROL JOINT m n
< O\ NUMBER INDICATES
4 ; ,93/ g SHOOTING POSITION Z m
4/,,/ - ~ 4\: ]‘}70.\0 4
30 T O
i Typ ke - 2y 4" THICK CONCRETE
—+ AN WALK ﬁ
a3 i A
i 53 i} A
&k 0 i e
/)T A -] e AL\ -
~ e T : RN — BE
2 R
003 NE \
}. | T ExPANSION JOINT
1"’ | ;/:A\</ nn
——— 4" THICK CONCRETE
3 WALK
G 7p
/N I
A [ ( ) -
F | GJ
i T2 S
n enlarged trap field plan \¢ Ll -~
SCALE: 1"=10'-0" Z ’Q
<Z
=
0C Wl <

Issued
by
KLC

Rev. Date
03.10.22

Revision Schedule

Rev. Description

3 |Proposal Request

 Tag

REGISTERED
ARCHITECTS

Commission Number
12015-1C

C004.6

Date: March 31, 2022

S
N

HED

HES

T 1
S o Blarabhtac Aananla
LY. VA v.Via V. Vi | K COm
VWYV HS L Ot

O™ —O OO
~z OO 60
X A ] y | & ] 7y
O/ 7 7

OO —OD D —O =13
OO 71
a = ] y | |
O/ IJ=70 J 17—

¥ A
e =T A7
HHOHHDOSTTON LY

e tO 7

TRAP FIELD LAYOUT




