City of Joneshoro

300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-072-2022

File Number: RES-22:072 Enactment Number: R-EN-072-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO A
CHANGE ORDER WITH RAMSONS INC.FOR THE JONESBORO SHOOTING SPORTS
COMPLEX PHASE 1C (2020:07)

WHEREAS, Resolution 20:025 authorized the City of Jonesboro to enter into a contract for the
construction of the Jonesboro Shooting Sports Complex Phase IC with Ramsons Inc.;

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro desires to change the project with a Change Order as detailed in the
attached Proposal Request increasing the contract amount by $380,664.00; and,

WHEREAS, funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement
Carryover budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS;

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro hereby accepts a Change Order in the amount of $380,664.00 from
Ramsons Inc. for six (6) remaining trap fields for the Jonesboro Shooting Sports Complex Phase 1C

construction.

Section 2. That funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement
Carryover budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

Section 3. The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of
Jonesboro to execute a Change Order and direct the Purchasing Agent to increase the Purchase Order

amount.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19TH DAY OF APRIL 2022.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 4/20/22



RAMSONS INC.
GENERAL CONTRACTORS
3111 DAN AVENUE

P.0. BOX 9185 JONESBORO, AR 72403-9185
PHONE (870) 935-1210 FAX (870) 972-9255
April 6, 2022

Brian Richardson
Chief Administrative Officer

City of Jonesboro

300 South Church Street

Jonesboro, AR 72401

Re: Price for Completing Trap Fields at the Jonesboro Shooting Complex REVISED
Mr. Richardson:

Per your request, we are pleased to quote you the sum of $380,664.00 to provide all labor
and material required to complete the 6 remaining trap fields at the Jonesboro Shooting
Complex. Our quote is based upon the attached PR #7.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ramsons, Inc.

Scott McDaniel

Vice President

Attachments

Cc: Kyle Cook, Craig Light



BRACKETT
KRENNERICH

architects

Proposal Request (PR)

Project: City of Jonesboro: PR # (7) Seven
Jonesboro Shooting Sports Complex
Jonesboro, Arkansas Project # 12015-IC
Date: 03.31.22
Owner: City of Jonesboro Architect: Brackett-Krennerich

Contractor: Ramsons Inc.

General Contractors

3111 Dan Avenue
Jonesboro, AR 72403

Attn: Scott McDaniel X Other:

B Owner (email)

& Associates P.A.
100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401

X Contractor (email)

[1 Consultant (email)

[] Field (email)

BK Office (email)

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed

modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. This

with the work described herein.

is not a change order nor a direction to proceed

Description;

Please provide the following modifications (Modifications indicated by delta “3”)

* Provide (6) trap fields and connecting walk as indicated on drawings on either side of
trap/skeet fields.
* Provide (6) trap houses as indicated (and including the following items at each location):

o}

0 0 0 0oO0

Sump pump

Electrical power as indicated (Refer to 5/E201 for requirements)

Lighting as indicated

Trap machine; Owner will set machine and calibrate.
Provide monumental sign at walk as detailed on C004.1.

Provide 2” conduit for trap controls back to central point for future controls and future

clubhouse.

100 East Huntington Avenue, Suite [

Jonesharo, AR “2401
P 87093203571 F: 870.932.0975



S1L]
iR
BRACKETT
KRENNERICH

architects
Attachments:

C003.6 - Trap Field Layout, C004 (Revised), C004.6 — Trap Field Layout,

Issued hy:
Kyle Cook, A.I.A. {Architect)
(Printed name and title)

106 East Huntington Avenue. Suite [
Joneshoro, AR ~2401
P 870 932.057] F 870.932.0975



. J uejd [013u02 uoisoss pue Bujpesb

T LI T3 # PO SRTER ¥4 iy
e T et o]
D I ot Y 49 LT3 L SR 8 o L) AL &

B £
e &
o
s ZZ]
i

Lt o 3
BRI B AR T e 483 T WO B, S ek
RUINETE G Frod AN HORY 1 YRS ot T o &

Lup
LIS I R AR I TR s S S s o
AL SRR T T TRGY MY Tl Sy Sy S 4

HOIHINNIYM
113MOvHg

S]ld8jlyoure

LB AL 1 o 52 T 43 P s e 1

800 MK . ML1N I W B o e 1
LU RIS L AT O br amend v 5 TR T e >

cie2
LG
i
;
i
i
i
g
i

XM L5143 8 A kL3001 344

R v e e BT 0 ) AT o

AT B AR Y PRLTIOA NRIMEY W e rY T
L T BT T

LAY PO T W 3 B2 WL B O B T

S3ION 3lIS

31 ISVYHd

LF=.l TS

A5
B
E
u

T TS 0

d¥ddii 03dNN0 - NOLD3S

Esmv 'o:qsar
OHO™SIANOr 40 ALID

awsm o scw

A I LN T AL N Gt T s
GRATIOD Y WD i B N SR 7 e 33 Thves Ao

1 TN 0 T AR RO WOt e T M T4 13 SN . B
IO B o v

7 AN T G L B ST S TR R 001 e A T

TIPS o G5 I 1 .30 T 04 TR I B8 01 0 B B |

X3TdINOD S1¥0dS
ONILOOHS oyodsaNor

_maseses memir



G207 01 Fownaer e
TT'HC'T0 OISIATH

1| r009

I O1-G1081
_ 5[ [ oamey comwsrumon

WALLD ahi
10 3L oN0 Tk

e
I NDD VDM Dea e

¥ s
13NN V0N A NI e O

4 3 i 4 WL 25
7 J_ e )

SR A LIS ONY ; 1 M
— ot ey LICETE e i i
FL |

P

o
1 = mD ,

.
; 2 Z> = | [
i N O ATV SINTS g W i

7 “ BM UL ona it
|z DM e
R e : [T o 5
il H nowine m ;
i _
1 Gl L i
m um ook e ) u”, -....\u Y
bl 1 H .. o
£
w

T

sesueyy 'moqéaunr
O1 3SYHd
X31dNOD S1H0dS
ONILOOHS o¥ogs3aNor

0YOES3ANOr 40 ALID

SO LB JTYDS
TUOT53E 33

aanon e
AUBONGI 15D

e

v 20
S

vty aremy
CHitce

sz
e\

fror

= slaZi it

0150 02\s8owny sk - o acd
AT e

&

tarseppo Spray S0k —
A= L \eRassuer o

FLE



— = TET—S ST SO 1 (20 S R ST I

sesueyly ‘omﬁsauor .
0l 3SVHd Slo8j1yoae

X31dWOD SLHOdS BB 1 ouannzuy

0d”0dS3INOr 40 ALID

—— e

12015-1C

c004.6

Comminalon Number

i adlh aa o S

e 3
r T N
4

CHUSHED §TONE
CLE 35 AGAD

IHOOTIVG FO3ITGH

e
conTRoe ont
HUMBL M MOCATL

2 -
A

EXPASION J0INT

LNt

;

L —

T S

A A A A A AR

arEaEes spiRy Sed - 221D OsNsSring s - 5 wAASEHIIELLY

= o s I3 e
S5 g\ B i NO R 8 1D TR0 Burioous = 5102 (N NG ]





